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35th Annual CBLM

?% Championships & VADA Fall

Schedule of Classes

Thursday, October 12, 2017 Anderson Coliseum (1)
Class 112, First Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Kari McCain at C
Sponsored by Mendoza Dressage, LLC

8:00 AM 641 Bellezza FDL, Allison Spivey Open

8:07 AM 601 Rod's Five Star, Hannah Parker Adult Am.

8:15AM 722 Shooting Star, Cynthia Acker AdultAm.
8:22 AM 511 Sandoro, Deloise Noble-Strong Open -
8:30 AM 694 Jackson, Michael E. Hoffman Adult Am.
8:37 AM 780 Bahea, Anne Draine Open T
8:45 AM 516 Harwich Dido, Matthew Marshall Open T
8:52 AM 644 Let's Dance, Margaret Gutermuth Adult Am. :

Class 103, Training Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Kari McCain at C
Sponsored by Cavalor

8:59 AM 648 Zip O Doc, Alison Head Open

9:06 AM 520 Rascal Flats, Sarah Doyle Q Open -
9:13 AM 540 Czarina, Gretchen Fieser Q AdultAm.

- 9:20 am Out of order ride: Class 166 # 640 (F1)

Class 101, Training Level Test 1 - Open Kari McCain at C
Sponsored by Cavalor
9:29 AM 546 Royal Regent, Julianne Brownson Open
9:36 AM 648 Zip O Doc, Alison Head Open -
9:43 AM 520 Rascal Flats, Sarah Doyle Open :
- Break 9:50 AM to 10:05 AM -
Class 123, Second Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Kari McCain at C
Sponsored by Equss
10:05 AM 766 Chenango, Karen Rice Adult Am.
10:13AM 638 Rosalee, Meredith McGrath AdultAm.
10:21 AM 526 Anky Van Weltevreden, Megan Carpenter Q Adult Am.
10:29 AM 745 Glenhaven Timka, Rachel Parker Open T
10:37 AM 784 Undiscovered, Lorraine Klepacz Open -
10:45AM 608 Bettina, Caitlin McCully Q AdutAm.

10:53 AM 685 Enieta Npf, Gerd Reuter Open : S
Class 167, FEI Musical FS TOC - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG C Kari McCain at C
Sponsored by Scripts & Rides, LLC

11:08 AM 661 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski FI. Q Open
11:17 AM 695 River Run Roscoe, Julianne Brownson Fl Open T
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Thursday, October 12, 2017

Anderson Coliseum (1)

Class 166, USDF Freestyle TOC - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by Scripts & Rides, LLC

9:20 AM 640 Gentle, Donna Gatchell F1
11:27 AM 699 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois F3
11:36 AM 752 Pfreefall, Joanne Coleman Greene FT
11:45AM 9681 EMR Arising, Erin Scelba-Johnson F1
11:54 AM 686 Brass Band, Elizabeth (Lee) Scott F4
12:03 PM 761 Don Tiago, Donna Gatchell F2
12:12 PM - Lunch Break -

1:04 PM 693 CCS Boromir, Tori Nuckols F1

1:12 PM 658 FDR, Kelley Gilbertson F3

1:21 PM 708 Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski F2

1:30 PM 645 Festival HW, Donna Gatchell F4

3:34 PM 737 Fabulous, Donna Gatchell F3

- Class 166 Break 1:39 PM to 3:34 PM -

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q
Sponsored by Scripts & Rides, LLC

1:48 PM 543 Mahantango, Karen Rice

1:56 PM 700 Solaro, Melinda Bauerlien

2:04 PM 775 Harlem Heartbreaker, Jane Hart

2:19 PM 525 Lolita, Sherri Booye

2:27 PM 699 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois

2:35 PM 609 Commanders Eisenhower, Alison Thompson

Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q
Sponsored by VTO Saddlery
2:43 PM 731 Forum's Valdano, Laura Viola
Class 152, FEI Intermediaire Il - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by VADA- Charlottesville
2:52 PM 673 Donaferdi, Meghan Michaels
Class 161, FEI Int A or B TOC - Open
Sponsored by VTO Saddlery
3:10 PM 765 Dante 043, Thora Pollak B
- Break 3:19 PM to 3:34 PM -

- 3:34 PM Final ride in class 166 # 737 (F3) -

Class 163, FEI Junior or Young Rider TOC - Only Team Tests
2018 CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by Scripts & Rides, LLC
3:42 PM 537 Delaney, Paige Wolfe JT
Class 121, Second Level Test 1 - Open
Sponsored by VADA-NOVA

3:51 PM 796 Solomon, Johanna Fowler
3:58 PM 665 Rohan WWF, Kelly Foltman
4:06 PM 622 Emily, Judy Canavan
4:13 PM 711 Gimmie Samoa Cookies, Ashley Noble
Class 144, Second - Fourth Levels TOC - Open & 2018
CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by Big Red Mare
4:21 PM 659 Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird 22

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 - Open

Q

Q

Kari McCain at C

Open
Adult Am.

Open

Open S
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Open

Kari McCain at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Kari McCain at C

Adult Am.
Kari McCain at C

Open
Kari McCain at C

Adult Am.

Kari McCain at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Kari McCain at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Kari McCain at C

Adult Am.
Kari McCainat C

Sponsored by Ms. Sherri Booye ™ In Memory of Endless Echo”

4:29 PM 554 Golden Guiness, Rachel Cain

Adult Am.
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Thursday, October 12, 2017

East Arena (2)

Class 102, Training Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q
Sponsored by VADA-SW
8:00 AM 671 Tokio, Donna Gatchell
8:07 AM 540 Czarina, Gretchen Fieser
8:15AM 9706 Royal Blue H., Ashley Parsons
8:22 AM 734 Drenthe, Barbara Greber
8:30 AM 672 Pontiff, Meghan Michaels
8:37 AM 723 Flashfeuer, Kirsten Poole
8:45 AM 614 Schatzi, Lynne Kuehner
8:52 AM 510 Santos, Jenna Calcaterra
9:00 AM 797 Flashdance, Melissa Gallagher
9:07 AM 698 Big Bang Theory, Kelley Gilbertson
9:15 AM 642 Hhopscotch, Allison Spivey
9:22 AM 722 Shooting Star, Cynthia Acker
9:30 AM 709 In Good Faith, Barbara Goshorn
Class 122, Second Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q
Sponsored by Real Women Ride
9:37 AM 685 Enieta Npf, Gerd Reuter
9:45 AM 608 Bettina, Caitlin McCully
9:52 AM - Break -
10:07 AM 725 Pink Lemonade Shooter, Jamie Bays
10:15 AM 777 Eclipse HM, Karen Holweck-Mulreany
10:22 AM 611 Mystical Harbor, Kimberly Clark
10:30 AM 644 Let's Dance, Margaret Gutermuth
10:37 AM 659 Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird
10:45 AM 796 Solomon, Johanna Fowler
10:52 AM 606 Bordeaux, Heather Soones-Booher
11:00 AM 609 Commanders Eisenhower, Alison Thompson
11:07 AM 766 Chenango, Karen Rice
11:15 AM 602 Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker

Class 131, Third Level Test 1 - Open
Sponsored by High Spirit Equine, LLC
11:22 AM 504 Jimmie Echo, Samantha Silver
11:30 AM 518 Special Edition, Carmen Giedt
11:38 AM 611 Mystical Harbor, Kimberly Clark
11:46 AM 563 Rorick, Beth Gillespie
Class 113, First Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q
Sponsored by In Memory of Shel & Nicole Gafford
11:54 AM 511 Sandoro, Deloise Noble-Strong
12:02 PM 665 Rohan WWF, Kelly Foltman

12:10 PM 778 Eloquence M, Karen Holweck-Mulreany Q

- Lunch Break 12:18 PM to 1:20 PM -

Class 111, First Level Test 1 - Open
Sponsored by VADA-Central
1:20 PM 780 Bahea, Anne Draine
1:27 PM 516 Harwich Dido, Matthew Marshall
1:34 PM 694 Jackson, Michael E. Hoffman
1:41 PM 542 Vaquero Xl, Karen Lewis
Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q
Sponsored by VADA- Central
1:48 PM 754 Royal Pearl, Stephanie Ormston
1:56 PM 647 Giselle Ill, Alison Head

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Anne Cizaldo at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

S
Anne Cizaldo at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Anne Cizaldo at C

Anne Cizaldo at C

Anne Cizaldo at C

Anne Cizaldo at C
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Thursday, October 12, 2017

East Arena (2)

Class 150, FEI Prix St Georges - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

2:04 PM
2:13 PM
2:22 PM
2:31PM
2:40 PM

603
738
753
9660
646

Sponsored by Big Red Mare
Dante, Jamie Pantel
Quno, Bruno Greber
Fhreelancer, Douglas Greene
Morgan Enshoj, Barbara Weinbrecht
Knoteworthy CF, Bonnie Gruber

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q

2:49 PM
2:57 PM
3:05 PM
3:20 PM
3:28 PM
3:36 PM
3:44 PM
3:52 PM

519
719

507
543
525
700
501

Sponsored by VADA-NOVA
Lyon, Sarah Doyle
Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz
- Break -
Vodermus, Jessie Ginsburg
Mahantango, Karen Rice
Lolita, Sherri Booye
Solaro, Melinda Bauerlien
W.Trebbiano, Jamie Pantel

Class 151, FEI Intermediaire | - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

4:02 PM
4:11 PM

759
637

Sponsored by Foxden Equine
Vong's Denver, Pia Helsted
Just Livingston, Carol Lippa

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Anne Cizaldo at C

Anne Cizaldo at C

Anne Cizaldo at C
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Friday, October 13, 2017

Anderson Coliseum (1)

Class 266, USDF Freestyle TOC - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM

655
800
686
638
541
732
653

Sponsored by VADA-SW

Maelstrom Aire, Alexandra Jackson F1
Glenhaven Serengeti, Meg Melusen F1
Brass Band, Elizabeth (Lee) Scott F4
Rosalee, Meredith McGrath F2
Duke Of Perth, Michala Nathlar FT
Capitano, Angelia Bean FT
Tessa, Mary Hilbert F1

- Break 9:03 AM to 9:15 AM -

Class 222b8, CBLM Championship for Second Level, Senior

Rider, Div B, 2018 CBLM Q

9:15 AM 700
9:22 AM 742
9:30 AM 696
9:37 AM 9681
9:45 AM 685
9:52 AM 730
10:00 AM 761
10:07 AM 708
10:15 AM 732
10:22 AM 784
10:30 AM 721
10:37 AM 680
10:45 AM 693

Sponsored by Old Dominion Hemp, LLC
Solaro, Melinda Bauerlien
Destination 60, Ashley Perkins
Dux, Jennifer Bryant
EMR Arising, Erin Scelba-Johnson
Enieta Npf, Gerd Reuter
Timbre, Heidi Gayle
Don Tiago, Donna Gatchell
Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski
Capitano, Angelia Bean
Undiscovered, Lorraine Klepacz
Showboat, Julio Mendoza Loor
Couture, Erin Scelba-Johnson
CCS Boromir, Tori Nuckols

- Break 10:54 AM to 11:08 AM -

Class 2UT8, CBLM Championship for Training Level FS &

2018 CBLM Q

11:08 AM
11:17 AM
11:26 AM
11:35 AM
11:44 AM

792
690
752
793
780

Sponsored by Foxden Equine
Habanera, Katherine Abrams
Moby Dixon, Saskia Paul
Pfreefall, Joanne Coleman Greene
CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong
Bahea, Anne Draine

- Lunch Break 11:45 AM to 1:21 PM -
- 12:00 PM Awards Ceremony: Classes 222b8, 2T2b8, 2UT8,

222jy8

Class 2U38, CBLM Championship for Third Level FS & 2018

CBLM/GAIG Q
1:21 PM 652
1:30 PM 795
1:39 PM 785
1:48 PM 658
1:57 PM 737
2:06 PM 681
2:15PM 750
2:24 PM 699

Sponsored by Blue Ridge Trailers
Belle Amour, Hallie Ahrnsbrak
Zan's Blue Frost, Katherine Abrams
Big Bear's Royal Finnegan, Molly Ryan
FDR, Kelley Gilbertson Q
Fabulous, Donna Gatchell
Fiero, Lauren Fisher
Diaz HGF, Kelly Farmer
Amadeus, Malena Brisbois

Kem Barbosa at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Kari McCain at E; Kem Barbosa at C

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open S

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Kari McCain at E; Kem Barbosa at C

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Kem Barbosa at E; Kari McCain at C

Open

Open

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
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Friday, October 13, 2017

Anderson Coliseum (1)

Class 2U48, CBLM Championship for Fourth Level FS & 2018 Kem Barbosa at E; Kari McCain at C
CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by Riding Warehouse

2:33 PM 795 Zan's Blue Frost, Katherine Abrams Open

2:42 PM 785 Big Bear's Royal Finnegan, Molly Ryan Open

2:51 PM 686 Brass Band, Elizabeth (Lee) Scott Q Adult Am.

3:00 PM - Break -

3:15 PM 630 Flacon, Melanie Delduco Open

3:24 PM 645 Festival HW, Donna Gatchell Open

3:33 PM 794 Zodiaco dos Pinhais, Katherine Abrams Open
- Break 3:42 PM to 4:00 PM -
Class 21F8, CBLM Championship for Intermediare | FS & 2018 Kem Barbosa at E; Kari McCain at C
CBLM/GAIG Q

Sponsored by Foxden Equine

4:00 PM 679 Unitas, Erin Scelba-Johnson Open

4:09 PM 661 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski Q Open

4:18 PM 695 River Run Roscoe, Julianne Brownson Open

4:27 PM 703 Luna Popp, Anne Chapin Q Adult Am.

4:36 PM 765 Dante 043, Thora Pollak Q Adult Am.

- Break 4:45 PM to 5:00 PM -

Class 2118, CBLM Championship for Intermediare 11 & 2018

CBLM/GAIG Q
5:00 PM 673
5:09 PM 735
5:18 PM 697
5:27 PM 621
5:36 PM 744

Kari McCain at E; Kem Barbosa at C

Sponsored by Dressage Training Online

Donaferdi, Meghan Michaels Q Open
Veredus, Ashley Perkins Q Open
Ilvan, Barbara Strawson Open
Libertina, Rebecca Langwost-Barlow Open
Montana, Jessica Jo Tate Open

- 5:45 PM Awards Ceremony: Classes 2U38, 2U48, 222a8, 2IF8,

2118

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Friday, October 13, 2017 East Arena (2)

- Break -

Class 2T2b8, CBLM Championship for Training Level, Amy McElroy at E; Elizabeth Lewis at C
YR/Senior Rider, Div B

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

8:30 AM 671 Tokio, Donna Gatchell Open
8:37 AM 756 Gold Reflection, Abby Tymchak Adult Am.
8:45 AM 648 Zip O Doc, Alison Head Open
8:52 AM 792 Habanera, Katherine Abrams Open
9:00 AM 776 Summer Wind, Tiffany Hattler Open
9:07 AM 631 Sangria, Melanie Delduco Open
9:15 AM 797 Flashdance, Melissa Gallagher Open
9:22 AM 752 Pfreefall, Joanne Coleman Greene Open
9:30 AM 748 Rheadora CF, Kimberly Kobryn-Callaway Open
9:37 AM 722 Shooting Star, Cynthia Acker Adult Am.
9:45 AM 734 Drenthe, Barbara Greber Open
9:52 AM 790 Dianello, Andrea Gumrich Open
10:00 AM 9706 Royal Blue H., Ashley Parsons Open S
10:07 AM 614 Schatzi, Lynne Kuehner Adult Am.
10:15 AM 627 Rainsong, Jontelle Forbus Open
10:22 AM 633 Shan Joaquin, Jaclyn Sink Adult Am.
10:30 AM 698 Big Bang Theory, Kelley Gilbertson Jr/Yg Rider
10:37 AM - Break -
10:52 AM 723 Flashfeuer, Kirsten Poole Open
11:00 AM 709 In Good Faith, Barbara Goshorn Adult Am.
11:07 AM 672 Pontiff, Meghan Michaels Open
11:15 AM 643 Unlimited, Katherine Bounds Adult Am.
11:22 AM 682 D'light, Tiffany Hattler Open
11:30 AM 642 Hhopscotch, Allison Spivey Open
Class 222jy8, CBLM Championship for Second Level, Amy McElroy at E; Elizabeth Lewis at C

Junior/Young Rider, 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by Custom Saddlery

11:37 AM 767 Trueblue Goldmine, Mallory Evans Jr/Yg Rider

11:45 AM 629 Mazur, Lauren Kramer Jr/Yg Rider

11:52 AM 657 Salon, Sofia Ireland Jr/Yg Rider

12:00 PM 747 Sarrotti, Katrina Rowe Jr/Yg Rider

12:07 PM 725 Pink Lemonade Shooter, Jamie Bays Jr/Yg Rider
Class 273, FEI Junior TeamTest - 2018 NAJYRC & USEF & Amy McElroy at E; Elizabeth Lewis at C
CBLM/GAIG Q

Sponsored by Horse Tech
12:15 PM 537 Delaney, Paige Wolfe Q Jr/Yg Rider

- Lunch Break 12:24 PM to 1:24 PM -

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Friday, October 13, 2017

East Arena (2)

Class 222a8, CBLM Championship for Second Level, Senior

Rider, Div A, 2018 CBLM Q

1:24 PM
1:31 PM
1:39 PM
1:47 PM
1:55 PM
2:03 PM
2:11 PM
2:19 PM
2:31 PM
2:39 PM
2:47 PM
2:57 PM
3:03 PM
3:11 PM
3:19 PM
3:28 PM
3:39 PM
3:47 PM
3:55 PM
4:03 PM
4:11 PM
4:19 PM

762
766
796
602
719
683
714

606
609
644
659
745
608
612

718
611
749
775
638
77

Sponsored by Foxden Equine

Stella Moon, Angelique Mason-Miller
Chenango, Karen Rice

Solomon, Johanna Fowler

Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker

Sir Flemmingh, Shannon Kozakiewicz
Bartley Mill, Jennifer Bensen

Hessel's Sierra, Paige Nuckols

- Break -

Bordeaux, Heather Soones-Booher
Commanders Eisenhower, Alison Thompson
Let's Dance, Margaret Gutermuth
Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird

Glenhaven Timka, Rachel Parker
Bettina, Caitlin McCully

Ungaro, Mandy Schwab

- Break -

Dreams Afire, Paige Nuckols

Mystical Harbor, Kimberly Clark
Sunflower, Amy Brown

Harlem Heartbreaker, Jane Hart
Rosalee, Meredith McGrath

Eclipse HM, Karen Holweck-Mulreany

Elizabeth Lewis at E; Amy McElroy at C

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
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Friday, October 13, 2017

Wiley Arena (3)

Class 232, Third Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q

8:30 AM
8:38 AM
8:46 AM
8:54 AM
9:02 AM
9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:26 AM
9:34 AM
9:42 AM
9:50 AM
9:58 AM
10:06 AM
10:14 AM
10:22 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
10:53 AM

539
684
713
736
666
623
604
775
741
619
667
670
639
787
625

527
517

Sponsored by VADA-SE
Harlequin, Raymond Penland
Leyla, Gerd Reuter
Rohlara, Kathleen McPartlan
Wiemer V., Bruno Greber
Red Hawks Don Sargasso, Kelly McGinn
Prior VA, Anne Miller
Summer Sinclair, Mimi Mack
Harlem Heartbreaker, Jane Hart
Felis Apollo, Jessica Jo Tate
LC Galanton, Felicitas von Neumann Cosel
Jazzman, Courtney Vesel
Sil-Sations Spirit, Annabel Winters-McCabe
Dahlia, Kathryn Kruemmling
Everett AS, Melissa Gallagher
Renaissance, Susan Neilson
- Break -
St. Paddy, Chelsea Frame
Windchase Aquilla, Gerd Reuter

Class 250, FEI Prix St Georges - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

11:01 AM
11:10 AM
11:19 AM
11:28 AM
11:37 AM
11:46 AM
11:55 AM
12:04 PM
12:13 PM
12:22 PM
12:31 PM

1:22 PM

1:31 PM

1:40 PM

1:49 PM

503
647
771
663
505
754
529
705
710
616

9660
603
552
738

Sponsored by Equestrain Fashions Boutique
Durango, Jamie Pantel
Giselle Ill, Alison Head
DelLiza, Domenique Carson
Dr. Doolittle, Karen Walsh
Lifetime, Charan Ireland
Royal Pearl, Stephanie Ormston
Feivel, Joanne Collins
Florenz D, Felicitas von Neumann Cosel
De Beers, Holly Wilmoth
CCS Tinuvel, Melyni Worth
- Lunch Break -
Morgan Enshoj, Barbara Weinbrecht
Dante, Jamie Pantel
Riverdance, Lauren Dearlove
Quno, Bruno Greber

Class 261, FEI Int A or B TOC - Open

1:58 PM

765

Sponsored by VTO Saddlery
Dante 043, Thora Pollak B

Class 251, FEI Intermediaire | - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

2:07 PM
2:16 PM
2:25 PM
2:34 PM
2:43 PM

637
628
646
739
624

Sponsored by Real Women Ride
Just Livingston, Carol Lippa
Captain Morgan, Anecia Delduco
Knoteworthy CF, Bonnie Gruber
BR Dannys Secret+, Angelia Bean
Sichi Roca, Susan Neilson

Class 253, FEI Grand Prix - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

3:01 PM

549

Sponsored by Riding Warehouse

Tyberius, Tazma Trent

o O O

O O O

Scott Peterson at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Ride
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

r

Scott Peterson at C

Scott Peterson at C

Scott Peterson at C

Scott Peterson at C
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Friday, October 13, 2017

Wiley Arena (3)

Class 211, First Level Test 1 - Open

3:10 PM
3:17 PM
3:24 PM
3:39 PM
3:45 PM
3:55 PM
4:04 PM

567
674

678
643
694
780

Sponsored by In Memory of Shel & Nicole Gafford

Class 221, Second Level Test 1 - Open

4:11 PM
4:19 PM
4:27 PM
4:35 PM
4:43 PM
4:51 PM
4:59 PM

665
763
657
547
796
530
566

Call Him Paddy, Laine Ashker Open

Amber Coast, Sophie-Ann Stremple Jr/Yg Rider

- Break - T
The Duke, Tami Dureka Adult Am. T
Unlimited, Katherine Bounds Adult Am. -
Jackson, Michael E. Hoffman Adult Am. T
Bahea, Anne Draine Open :

Scott Peterson at C
Sponsored by VTO Saddlery

Rohan WWF, Kelly Foltman AdultAm.
Bailey's Dream, Regan Walsh Open T
Salon, Sofia Ireland Jr/Yg Rider -
Irish Splash, Pamela Parker Adult Am.
Solomon, Johanna Fowler AdultAm.
Dixie Crystal, Paige Nuckols Open T
Calling All Comets, Laine Ashker Open T

Scott Peterson at C

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Friday, October 13, 2017

Northern Arena (4)

Class 231, Third Level Test 1 - Open

8:14 AM
8:22 AM
8:30 AM
8:38 AM
8:46 AM
8:54 AM
9:02 AM
9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:26 AM

563
625
527
611
504
518
557
639
507
555

Sponsored by Equss
Rorick, Beth Gillespie
Renaissance, Susan Neilson
St. Paddy, Chelsea Frame
Mystical Harbor, Kimberly Clark
Jimmie Echo, Samantha Silver
Special Edition, Carmen Giedt
Roscoe, Carolanne Messina
Dahlia, Kathryn Kruemmling
Vodermus, Jessie Ginsburg
Ghumdrop, Patricia Bona

Class 203, Training Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q

9:34 AM
9:41 AM
9:48 AM
9:55 AM
10:02 AM
10:09 AM
10:16 AM

559
521
540
760
733
508

Sponsored by My Dressage Stats
Rieno TCV, Holly Linz
Rascal Flats, Amy Judge
Czarina, Gretchen Fieser
Shirefox Cadence, Alexis Owens
Golden Safira, Jennifer Neemann
Won For Luck, Jean Krason
- Break -

Class 212-1, First Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q -

Division 1

10:31 AM
10:47 AM
10:54 AM
11:01 AM
11:09 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:31 AM
11:39 AM
11:46 AM
11:54 AM
12:01 PM
12:09 PM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM

1:24 PM

1:31 PM

516
793
649
757
677
626
640
662
722
653
655
800
515
773

511
772

Sponsored by Dressage Training Online

Harwich Dido, Matthew Marshall
CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong
Brigadier, Annie Urban

Lehnsritter's Legacy, Anita Brassart
RCL Apollo Hancock, Annie Trice
Run Riot, Liz Elliott

Gentle, Donna Gatchell

Dakotah Wind, Doris Westhoff
Shooting Star, Cynthia Acker
Tessa, Mary Hilbert

Maelstrom Aire, Alexandra Jackson
Glenhaven Serengeti, Meg Melusen
Mississippi Storm, Kathleen Coyle
Taking A Taxi, Susan Gehris

- Lunch Break -

Sandoro, Deloise Noble-Strong
Happy Fellow, Susan Gehris

Class 201, Training Level Test 1 - Open

1:39 PM
1:46 PM
1:53 PM
2:00 PM
2:07 PM
2:14 PM
2:21 PM
2:28 PM

776
546
728
760
521
541
558
648

Sponsored by Foxden Equine
Summer Wind, Tiffany Hattler
Royal Regent, Julianne Brownson
Edwina, Imaan Saadat-Zia
Shirefox Cadence, Alexis Owens
Rascal Flats, Amy Judge
Duke Of Perth, Michala Nathlar
MMSC Souza, Hannah Ong
Zip O Doc, Alison Head

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 - Open
Sponsored by Ms. Sherri Booye " In Memory of Endless Echo™

2:35 PM
2:43 PM

554
652

Golden Guiness, Rachel Cain
Belle Amour, Hallie Ahrnsbrak

Anne Cizaldo at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Anne Cizaldo at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Anne Cizaldo at C

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Anne Cizaldo at C

Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Anne Cizaldo at C

Adult Am.
Open

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Friday, October 13, 2017 Northern Arena (4)

Class 223, Second Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Anne Cizaldo at C
Sponsored by Dressage Training Online
3:00 PM 518 Special Edition, Carmen Giedt Adult Am.
3:08PM 696 Dux, Jennifer Bryant AdultAm.
3:16 PM 602 Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker Q Adult Am. -
3:24 PM - Break - T
3:39 PM 526 Anky Van Weltevreden, Megan Carpenter Q Adult Am.
3:47 PM 762 Stella Moon, Angeliqgue Mason-Miller Open :
- Break 3:55 PM to 4:04 PM -
Class 242, Fourth Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Anne Cizaldo at C
Sponsored by Foxden Equine
3:55 PM 523 Leo, Rachel Gannaway Adult Am.
4:03 PM 632 Likolina, Wendy Masemer Open T
411PM 623 Prior VA, Anne Miller Adult Am.
4:19 PM 551 Vesuvian, Huxley Greer Open :
Class 265, USEF Rider TOC - Open Anne Cizaldo at C
Sponsored by High Spirit Equine,LLC
4:27 PM 558 MMSC Souza, Hannah Ong RT Adult Am.

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Friday, October 13, 2017 Dressage Arena 5

Class 212-2, First Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q - Janine Malone at C
Division 2
Sponsored by Dressage Training Online
8:00 AM 530 Dixie Crystal, Paige Nuckols Open
8:07 AM 641 Bellezza FDL, Allison Spivey Open T
8:15 AM 725 Pink Lemonade Shooter, Jamie Bays Jr/Yg Rider -
8:22AM 694 Jackson, Michael E. Hoffman AdultAm.
8:30 AM 768 Foreign Affair, Mallory Evans Jr/Yg Rider T
8:37 AM 528 Follow The Star, Ella Nuckols Adult Am.
8:45 AM 622 Emily, Judy Canavan AdultAm.
8:52 AM 720 Epona WEF, Julio Mendoza Loor Open T
9:00 AM 688 Post Paid, Debbie Welch Open T
9:07 AM 513 Eureka BBR, Lauren Fisher Open -
9:15 AM 678 The Duke, Tami Dureka Adult Am. T
9:22 AM 522 Forgiven, Ginger Henderson Open T
9:30 AM 715 Sago Song, Chloe Meyerhoff AdultAm.
9:37 AM 509 Favarick, Lisa Hellmer Open -
9:45 AM 712 Atlantic Bonfire, Paige Nuckols Open T
9:52 AM - Break - :
Class 213, First Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Janine Malone at C
Sponsored by Real Women Ride
10:07 AM 772 Happy Fellow, Susan Gehris Q Adult Am.
10:15 AM 566 Calling All Comets, Laine Ashker Q Open -
10:23 AM 712 Atlantic Bonfire, Paige Nuckols Open T
10:30 AM 515 Mississippi Storm, Kathleen Coyle AdultAm.
10:39 AM 506 Mia MC, Jodie Harney AdultAm.
10:47 AM 528 Follow The Star, Ella Nuckols Adult Am.
10:55 AM 540 Czarina, Gretchen Fieser Q AdultAm.
11:03AM 665 Rohan WWF, Kelly Foltman Adult Am.
11:11AM 773 Taking A Taxi, Susan Gehris Q AdutAm.
11:19 AM 516 Harwich Dido, Matthew Marshall Q Open -
11:27 AM 511 Sandoro, Deloise Noble-Strong Open T
11:35AM 567 Call Him Paddy, Laine Ashker Q Open -
Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Janine Malone at C
Sponsored by The Fabulous Horse
11:43 AM 717 Dudel Dandy, Laura Whitford Q Adult Am.
Class 222, Second Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Janine Malone at C
Sponsored by VADA-Charlottesville
11:52 AM 718 Dreams Afire, Paige Nuckols Open
12:00 PM 711 Gimmie Samoa Cookies, Ashley Noble Adult Am.
12:07 PM - Lunch Break - S
1:07 PM 555 Ghumdrop, Patricia Bona Adult Am. T
1:14 PM 547 lIrish Splash, Pamela Parker Adult Am. -
1:22 PM 714 Hessel's Sierra, Paige Nuckols Open -
1:29 PM 767 Trueblue Goldmine, Mallory Evans Jr/Yg Rider T

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Friday, October 13, 2017 Dressage Arena 5

Class 202, Training Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Janine Malone at C
Sponsored by VADA-NOVA

1:37 PM 793 CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong Adult Am.

1:44 PM 540 Czarina, Gretchen Fieser Adult Am. -
1:52 PM 651 Equibest Starkozy G, Jenna Calcaterra Adult Am. -
1:59 PM 733 Golden Safira, Jennifer Neemann Adult Am. T
2:07 PM 677 RCL Apollo Hancock, Annie Trice Open -
2:14 PM 508 Won For Luck, Jean Krason Adult Am. T
2:22 PM 757 Lehnsritter's Legacy, Anita Brassart Adult Am.
2:29 PM 768 Foreign Affair, Mallory Evans Jr/Yg Rider T
2:37 PM 649 Brigadier, Annie Urban Jr/Yg Rider T
2:44PM 756 Gold Reflection, Abby Tymchak Adult Am.
252PM 626 Run Riot, Liz Elliott Adult Am.
2:59 PM 654 Fortunate Wind, Doris Westhoff Adult Am. T
3:07 PM 544  All That, Domenique Carson Open :

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Janine Malone at C
Sponsored by The Horse of Course

3:07 PM 517 Windchase Aquilla, Gerd Reuter Open

3:15 PM - Break - S
3:30 PM 514 Aniko, Lisa Hellmer Open T
3:38 PM 519 Lyon, Sarah Doyle Q Open T
3:46 PM 531 Ambra, Ginger Henderson Q Open -
3:54 PM 507 Vodermus, Jessie Ginsburg AdultAm.
4:02 PM 539 Harlequin, Raymond Penland Jr/Yg Rider T
4:10 PM 684 Leyla, Gerd Reuter Open o
4:18PM 501 W.Trebbiano, Jamie Pantel AdultAm.

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Saturday, October 14, 2017

Anderson Coliseum (1)

Class 350, FEI Prix St Georges - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by Blue Ridge Trailers

Riverdance, Lauren Dearlove

Esmaltado IV, Melissa Capozzoli

Lifetime, Charan Ireland

Dr. Doolittle, Karen Walsh

8:36 AM 529 Feivel, Joanne Collins

9:29 AM 503 Durango, Jamie Pantel

Class 351, FEI Intermediaire | - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by VADA- Central

8:09 AM 552
8:18 AM 781
8:21 AM 505
8:27 AM 663

8:45 AM 740
8:54 AM 771
9:03 AM 701

Cantata, Bruno Greber
DelLiza, Domenique Carson
Willie B Irish, Robin Birk
9:12 AM 637 Just Livingston, Carol Lippa
9:21 AM 692 Vencenzo, Hailey Leishear

Class 353, FEI Grand Prix - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

Carter Bass at C

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

o O O

Carter Bass at C

Open
Open
Q Open
Adult Am.
Open S
Carter Bass at C

Sponsored by Mrs. Pastures Cookies for Horses

9:38 AM 621 Libertina, Rebecca Langwost-Barlow
9:47 AM 549 Tyberius, Tazma Trent

- Break 9:56 AM to 10:15 AM -
Class 3BCq, FEI Young Rider Grand Prix - USEF Qualifying
Sponsored by MKR Design
10:15 AM 502 Urithmic, Mallory Chambers
Class 373, FEI Junoir Individual Test - NAJYRC & USEF
Qualifying

Q Open
Q Open

Anne Cizaldo at E; Scott Peterson at C

Open

Anne Cizaldo at E; Scott Peterson at C

Sponsored by Mrs. Pastures Cookies for Horses

10:24 AM 537 Delaney, Paige Wolfe

Class 3U18, CBLM Championship for First Level FS & 2018
CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by VTO Saddlery
CCS Boromir, Tori Nuckols
Maelstrom Aire, Alexandra Jackson
EMR Arising, Erin Scelba-Johnson
Tessa, Mary Hilbert
Mazur, Lauren Kramer
Orans Gold Fortune, Molly Ryan
Gentle, Donna Gatchell
Glenhaven Serengeti, Meg Melusen
Aslan, Elizabeth Morosani
Moby Dixon, Saskia Paul
12:03 PM 755 Dolly, Alexandra Reece
12:12 PM 615 World Player, Genevieve Oliver Q

- Lunch Break 12:20 PM to 2:00 PM -

-12:30 PM Awards Ceremony: Classes 3T2jy8, 332b8, 332a8,
3U18

10:33 AM 693
10:42 AM 655
10:51 AM 9681
11:00 AM 653
11:09 AM 629
11:18 AM 791
11:27 AM 640
11:36 AM 800
11:45 AM 702
11:54 AM 690

Jr/Yg Rider

Anne Cizaldo at E; Scott Peterson at C

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Open S

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Saturday, October 14, 2017 Anderson Coliseum (1)

Class 3U28, CBLM Championship for Second Level FS & 2018 Scott Peterson at E; Anne Cizaldo at C
CBLM/GAIG Q

2:00 PM
2:09 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM

761
670
638
708
732

Sponsored by MKR Design

Don Tiago, Donna Gatchell Open
Sil-Sations Spirit, Annabel Winters-McCabe Jr/Yg Rider
Rosalee, Meredith McGrath Adult Am.
Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski Open
Capitano, Angelia Bean Open

- Break 2:45 PM to 3:00 PM -

Class 3PSGb8, CBLM Championship for Prix St Georges, Div Scott Peterson at E; Anne Cizaldo at C
B, 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

Sponsored by Gardy Bloemers Wealth Management Advisor with Merrill Lynch.

3:00 PM 705 Florenz D, Felicitas von Neumann Cosel Q Open
3:09 PM 707 Lydia Il, Kimberly Schmidt Q Open
3:18 PM 746 Donatella CF, Kimberly Kobryn-Callaway Open
3:27 PM 669 Solemia, Stephanie Collomb Open
3:36 PM 743 Dakota, Jessica Jo Tate Open
3:45 PM 738 Quno, Bruno Greber Open
3:54 PM 647 Giselle Ill, Alison Head Open
4:03 PM 679 Unitas, Erin Scelba-Johnson Open
4:12 PM 695 River Run Roscoe, Julianne Brownson Q Open
4:21 PM 710 De Beers, Holly Wilmoth Open
4:30 PM 661 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski Q Open
- Break 4:39 PM to 4:50 PM -
Class 3GPF8, CBLM Championship for Grand Prix FS & 218 Scott Peterson at E; Anne Cizaldo at C
CBLM/GAIG Q
Sponsored by VTO Saddlery
4:50 PM 697 Ivan, Barbara Strawson Open
4:59 PM 769 Coronado, Christine Betz Q Open

- 5:15 PM Awards Ceremony: Classes 3U28, 312a8, 332jy8,
3PSGa8, 3PSGbh8, 3GPFS8
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Saturday, October 14, 2017

East Arena (2)

Class 3T2jy8, CBLM Championship for Training Level, Junior

& 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by Mendoza Dressage, LLC

8:22 AM 690 Moby Dixon, Saskia Paul

8:30 AM 674 Amber Coast, Sophie-Ann Stremple
8:37 AM 755 Dolly, Alexandra Reece

8:45 AM 676 Steady Warrior, Katie Bruns
8:52 AM 634 Love Bug, Oliviah Carr

9:00 AM 760 Shirefox Cadence, Alexis Owens
9:07 AM 764 8-Bit Avalanche, Grace Harmon
9:15 AM 649 Brigadier, Annie Urban

9:22 AM 610 Flicka, Emily Kagey

9:30 AM 768 Foreign Affair, Mallory Evans
9:37 AM 689 Bodhi Red Hawk, Haley Davie

- Break 9:45 AM to 10:00 AM -

Class 332a8, CBLM Championship for Third Level, Senior

Rider, Div A & 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by VADA- Fredericksburg

10:00 AM 609 Commanders Eisenhower, Alison Thompson
10:08 AM 639 Dabhlia, Kathryn Kruemmling

10:16 AM 667 Jazzman, Courtney Vesel

10:24 AM 713 Rohlara, Kathleen McPartlan

10:32 AM 704  Brisk, Robin Petrasek

10:40 AM 699 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois

10:48 AM 683 Bartley Mill, Jennifer Bensen

10:56 AM 623 Prior VA, Anne Miller

11:04 AM 619 LC Galanton, Felicitas von Neumann Cosel
11:12 AM 604 Summer Sinclair, Mimi Mack

11:20 AM 681 Fiero, Lauren Fisher

- Lunch Break 11:28 AM to 1:00 PM -
Class 3PSGa8, CBLM Championship for Prix St Georges, Div

A, 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

Kari McCain at E; Amy McElroy at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Kari McCain at E; Amy McElroy at C

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open S

Adult Am.

Open

Amy McElroy at E; Kari McCain at C

Sponsored by Gardy Bloemers Wealth Management Advisor with Merrill Lynch.
1:00 PM 617 Jasper, Meghan Truppner
1:09 PM 616 CCS Tinuvel, Melyni Worth

1:18 PM 754 Royal Pearl, Stephanie Ormston
1:27 PM 686 Brass Band, Elizabeth (Lee) Scott

1:36 PM 9660 Morgan Enshoj, Barbara Weinbrecht

1:45 PM 630 Flacon, Melanie Delduco

1:54 PM - Break -

2:09 PM 794 Zodiaco dos Pinhais, Katherine Abrams
2:18 PM 781 Esmaltado IV, Melissa Capozzoli
2:27 PM 600 Weltwunder, Karen Monks-Reilly

2:36 PM 753 Fhreelancer, Douglas Greene

2:45 PM 632 Likolina, Wendy Masemer
2:54 PM 759 Vong's Denver, Pia Helsted

3:09 PM - Break -

3:18 PM 637 Just Livingston, Carol Lippa
3:27 PM 628 Captain Morgan, Anecia Delduco

3:36 PM 646 Knoteworthy CF, Bonnie Gruber

3:45 PM 645 Festival HW, Donna Gatchell

3:54 PM 739 BR Dannys Secret+, Angelia Bean

4:03 PM 603 Dante, Jamie Pantel

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am. S

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Am.
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Saturday, October 14, 2017

Wiley Arena (3)

Class 332b8, CBLM Championship for Third Level, Senior

Rider, Div B & 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by Mendoza Dressage. LLC

8:52 AM 619 LC Galanton, Felicitas von Neumann Cosel
9:00 AM 625 Renaissance, Susan Neilson
9:08 AM 652 Belle Amour, Hallie Ahrnsbrak
9:16 AM 675 Atlas, Laine Ashker
9:24 AM 742 Destination 60, Ashley Perkins
9:32 AM 741 Felis Apollo, Jessica Jo Tate
9:40 AM 787 Everett AS, Melissa Gallagher
9:48 AM 732 Capitano, Angelia Bean
9:56 AM 736 Wiemer V., Bruno Greber
10:04 AM 668 Rose In Paris, Stephanie Collomb
10:12 AM 666 Red Hawks Don Sargasso, Kelly McGinn

10:20 AM 684 Leyla, Gerd Reuter

- Break 10:28 AM to 10:50 AM -

Class 312a8, CBLM Championship for First Level, YR/Senior

Rider, Div A & 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by High Spirit Equine ,LLC

10:50 AM 677 RCL Apollo Hancock, Annie Trice
10:58 AM 772 Happy Fellow, Susan Gehris

11:06 AM 718 Dreams Afire, Paige Nuckols

11:14 AM 758 Got The Urge, Rhiannon Hatcher
11:22 AM 757 Lehnsritter's Legacy, Anita Brassart
11:30 AM 749 Sunflower, Amy Brown

11:38 AM 715 Sago Song, Chloe Meyerhoff

11:46 AM 793 CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong

11:54 AM 783 Just A Flirt, Hannah Hill

12:02 PM 773 Taking A Taxi, Susan Gehris

12:10 PM - Lunch Break -

1:30 PM 726 Gurraun Seaberi, Laurie Wallace
1:38 PM 644 Let's Dance, Margaret Gutermuth
1:46 PM 662 Dakotah Wind, Doris Westhoff

1:54 PM 711 Gimmie Samoa Cookies, Ashley Noble
2:02 PM 601 Rod's Five Star, Hannah Parker

2:10 PM 694 Jackson, Michael E. Hoffman

2:18 PM 678 The Duke, Tami Dureka

2:26 PM 688 Post Paid, Debbie Welch

2:34 PM 653 Tessa, Mary Hilbert

2:42 PM 612 Ungaro, Mandy Schwab

2:50 PM 712 Atlantic Bonfire, Paige Nuckols

2:52 PM 725 Pink Lemonade Shooter, Jamie Bays
3:00 PM 622 Emily, Judy Canavan

- Break 3:08 PM to 3:25 PM -

Class 332jy8, CBLM Championship for Third Level,
Junior/Young Rider & 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by High Spirit Equine ,LLC

3:25 PM 635 Sir Royal 6, Sarah Consalo
3:33 PM 670 Sil-Sations Spirit, Annabel Winters-McCabe

Janine Malone at E; Kem Barbosa at C

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Janine Malone at E; Kem Barbosa at C

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.

Janine Malone at E; Kem Barbosa at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
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Saturday, October 14, 2017

Northern Arena (4)

Class 365, USEF Rider TOC - Open

Sponsored by Equestrian Fashions Boutique

10:18 AM 558 MMSC Souza, Hannah Ong
Class 311, First Level Test 1 - Open

Sponsored by Real Women Ride

10:26 AM 678 The Duke, Tami Dureka

10:33 AM 627 Rainsong, Jontelle Forbus
10:40 AM 540 Czarina, Gretchen Fieser

10:47 AM 643 Unlimited, Katherine Bounds
10:54 AM 601 Rod's Five Star, Hannah Parker
11:01 AM 729 Daan, Sara Eberly

11:08 AM 550 Eef, Dominique Haber

11:15 AM 688 Post Paid, Debbie Welch

11:22 AM 786 Knockout Rose, Sarah Edwards
11:29 AM 709 In Good Faith, Barbara Goshorn

Class 323, Second Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q

Sponsored by VADA-SW

11:36 AM 730 Timbre, Heidi Gayle
11:44 AM 608 Bettina, Caitlin McCully
11:52 AM 685 Enieta Npf, Gerd Reuter
12:00 PM 718 Dreams Afire, Paige Nuckols
12:08 PM - Lunch Break -
1:23 PM 714 Hessel's Sierra, Paige Nuckols
1:31 PM 612 Ungaro, Mandy Schwab
1:39 PM 696 Dux, Jennifer Bryant
1:47 PM 526 Anky Van Weltevreden, Megan Carpenter

Class 313, First Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q

RT

Q

Sponsored by In Memory of Shel & Nicole Gafford

1:55 PM 777 Eclipse HM, Karen Holweck-Mulreany
2:03 PM 773 Taking A Taxi, Susan Gehris

2:11 PM 516 Harwich Dido, Matthew Marshall

2:19 PM 506 Mia MC, Jodie Harney

2:27 PM 556 Marked Ruler, Huxley Greer

2:35 PM 528 Follow The Star, Ella Nuckols

2:43 PM 799 Quanto Costa, Ampara Visser

2:51 PM 620 Vine Fan De Stuken, Berbel Schreur
2:59 PM 633 Shan Joaquin, Jaclyn Sink

3:07 PM - Break -

3:14 PM 722 Shooting Star, Cynthia Acker

3:22 PM 649 Brigadier, Annie Urban

3:30 PM 607 Delicatus, Paxton Kerstetter

3:38 PM 515 Mississippi Storm, Kathleen Coyle
3:46 PM 772 Happy Fellow, Susan Gehris

3:54 PM 778 Eloquence M, Karen Holweck-Mulreany

O 000

O

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Carter Bass at C

Carter Bass at C

Carter Bass at C
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Saturday, October 14, 2017 Dressage Arena 5

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Elizabeth Lewis at C
Sponsored by Real Women Ride
8:00 AM 501 W.Trebbiano, Jamie Pantel Adult Am.
8:08 AM 514 Aniko, Lisa Hellmer Open o
816 AM 531 Ambra, Ginger Henderson Q Open -
8:24 AM 507 Vodermus, Jessie Ginsburg AdultAm.
832 AM 659 Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird Q AdutAm.
8:40 AM 539 Harlequin, Raymond Penland Jr/Yg Rider :
Class 322, Second Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Elizabeth Lewis at C
Sponsored by Foxden Equine
8:48 AM 530 Dixie Crystal, Paige Nuckols Open
8:55 AM 561 RUIDOSO WOR, SARAH FULTON-SMITH Open
9:03 AM 696 Dux, Jennifer Bryant AdultAm.
9:10 AM 796 Solomon, Johanna Fowler Adult Am.
9:18 AM 547 Irish Splash, Pamela Parker AdultAm.
9:25 AM 606 Bordeaux, Heather Soones-Booher Adult Am.
9:33 AM 555 Ghumdrop, Patricia Bona Adult Am.
9:40 AM 798 Diamond Blaze, Ampara Visser Open T
9:48 AM 657 Salon, Sofia Ireland Jr/Yg Rider T
9:55 AM 714 Hessel's Sierra, Paige Nuckols Open T
Class 342, Fourth Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Elizabeth Lewis at C
Sponsored by VADA - Central
10:03 AM 737 Fabulous, Donna Gatchell Open
10:11 AM - Break -
10:26 AM 788 Count Of Monte Cristo, Andrea Gumrich Open T
10:34 AM 551 Vesuvian, Huxley Greer Open T
10:42 AM 731 Forum's Valdano, Laura Viola Adult Am.
10:50 AM 523 Leo, Rachel Gannaway Adult Am.
10:58 AM 618 Fokuss, Meghan Truppner Open :
Class 312-1, First Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q - Elizabeth Lewis at C
Division 1
Sponsored by Mrs. Pastures Cookies for Horses
11:05 AM 720 Epona WEF, Julio Mendoza Loor Open
11:13 AM 515 Mississippi Storm, Kathleen Coyle AdultAm.
11:20 AM 747 Sarrotti, Katrina Rowe JiYg Rider
11:28 AM 620 Vine Fan De Stuken, Berbel Schreur AdultAm.
11:35 AM 767 Trueblue Goldmine, Mallory Evans Jr/Yg Rider T
11:43 AM 641 Bellezza FDL, Allison Spivey Open -
11:50 AM 799 Quanto Costa, Ampara Visser Open -
11:58 AM 722 Shooting Star, Cynthia Acker Adult Am.
12:05 PM 655 Maelstrom Aire, Alexandra Jackson Jr/Yg Rider o
12:13PM 550 Eef, Dominique Haber Adult Am.
12:20 PM - Lunch Break - -
1:20PM 756 Gold Reflection, Abby Tymchak AdultAm.
1:28PM 665 Rohan WWF, Kelly Foltman AdultAm.
1:35 PM 721 Showboat, Julio Mendoza Loor Open T

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Saturday, October 14, 2017 Dressage Arena 5

Class 331, Third Level Test 1 - Open Elizabeth Lewis at C
Sponsored by Old Dominion Hemp, LLC
1:43 PM 604 Summer Sinclair, Mimi Mack Adult Am.
1:51PM 518 Special Edition, Carmen Giedt Adult Am.
1:50 PM 608 Bettina, Caitlin McCully Adult Am.
2:07 PM 611 Mystical Harbor, Kimberly Clark Open T
2:15 PM 504 Jimmie Echo, Samantha Silver Adult Am.
2:23 PM 548 Jimmy, Hannah Hill Open T
2:31 PM 555 Ghumdrop, Patricia Bona Adult Am.
2:39 PM 527 St. Paddy, Chelsea Frame AdultAm.
2:47PM 563 Rorick, Beth Gillespie AdultAm.
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 - Open Elizabeth Lewis at C
Sponsored by Foxden Equine
2:55 PM 750 Diaz HGF, Kelly Farmer Adult Am.
3:03 PM 554 Golden Guiness, Rachel Cain Adult Am.
3:11 PM 652 Belle Amour, Hallie Ahrnsbrak Open T
3:19 PM 704 Brisk, Robin Petrasek Open o
3:27PM 9565 Mason, Amanda Wille AdutAm. s
3:34 PM - Break - S
Class 301, Training Level Test 1 - Open Elizabeth Lewis at C
Sponsored by Horse Tech
3:49 PM 792 Habanera, Katherine Abrams Open
3:56 PM 541 Duke Of Perth, Michala Nathlar o
4:03 PM 524  Annie, John-Devon Stremple Jr/Yg Rider T
4:10 PM 727 Ravenswood, Jeslyn Vaughan Adult Am.
417PM 689 Bodhi Red Hawk, Haley Davie JYg Rider
4:24PM 558 MMSC Souza, Hannah Ong AdultAm.
4:31 PM 564 Vali's Halo, K Sue Halterman Open T
4:38 PM 728 Edwina, Imaan Saadat-Zia Jr/Yg Rider T

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Saturday, October 14, 2017 Dressage Arena 6

Class 303, Training Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Nancy Lowey at C
Sponsored by Blue Ridge Trailers
8:00 AM 559 Rieno TCV, Holly Linz Open
8:07 AM 545 To Be Frank, Rebecca Polan Adult Am.
8:14 AM 510 Santos, Jenna Calcaterra Q  AdutAm.
821 AM 538 Matrix, Shira Rosenthal Q AdutAm.
8:28 AM 534 Gallod Fair Lady, Robin Floyd Q AdutAm.
8:35 AM 540 Czarina, Gretchen Fieser Q Adult Am. T
8:42 AM 533 Elena VI, Amanda Julius Open -
8:49 AM 642 Hhopscotch, Allison Spivey Open T
8:56 AM 691 Sietze Fan De Klaster, Shanda King Q AdutAm.
9:03AM 636 Rhapsody In Gold, Tina Parks AdultAm.
9:10 AM 614 Schatzi, Lynne Kuehner Q AdultAm.
Class 332, Third Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Nancy Lowey at C
Sponsored by Ecogold
9:17 AM 517 Windchase Aquilla, Gerd Reuter Open
9:25 AM 527 St. Paddy, Chelsea Frame Adult Am.
9:33AM 539 Harlequin, Raymond Penland JiYg Rider
9:41AM 659 Fahrenheit, Elizabeth Bird Adult Am.
9:49 AM 561 RUIDOSO WOR, SARAH FULTON-SMITH Open T
Class 302, Training Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q Nancy Lowey at C
Sponsored by Real Women Ride
9:57 AM 751 Yours Truly, Heathermichelle Green Adult Am.
10:04 AM - Break - T
10:19AM 534 Gallod Fair Lady, Robin Floyd AdultAm.
10:27AM 545 To Be Frank, Rebecca Polan Adult Am.
10:34 AM 664 Over The Moon TLF, Catherine Humphrey Open -
1042 AM 689 Bodhi Red Hawk, Haley Davie JYg Rider
10:49 AM 733 Golden Safira, Jennifer Neemann Adult Am. T
10:57 AM 538 Matrix, Shira Rosenthal Adult Am.
11:04 AM 9764 Right On Que, Tanya Emslie AdultAm. S
11:12AM 691 Sietze Fan De Klaster, Shanda King AdultAm.
11:19 AM 792 Habanera, Katherine Abrams Open -
11:27AM 626 Run Riot, Liz Elliott Adult Am.
11:34 AM 698 Big Bang Theory, Kelley Gilbertson Jr/Yg Rider T
11:42 AM 648 Zip O Doc, Alison Head Open -
11:49 AM 546 Royal Regent, Julianne Brownson Open T
11:557AM 541 Duke Of Perth, Michala Nathlar -
12:04PM 727 Ravenswood, Jeslyn Vaughan Adult Am.
12:12 PM 757 Lehnsritter's Legacy, Anita Brassart Adult Am.
12:19 PM - Lunch Break - S
1:19 PM 544  All That, Domenique Carson Open T
1:27 PM 636 Rhapsody In Gold, Tina Parks AdultAm.
1:34 PM 793 CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong Adult Am.
1:42 PM 774 Absalom, Gretchen Arbeeny Adult Am.
Class 321, Second Level Test 1 - Open Nancy Lowey at C
Sponsored by Foxden Equine
1:49 PM 784 Undiscovered, Lorraine Klepacz Open
1:57 PM 657 Salon, Sofia Ireland Jr/Yg Rider
2:04PM 532 Chagall, Sara Eberly AdultAm.
2:12 PM 763 Bailey's Dream, Regan Walsh Open -
2:19 PM 796 Solomon, Johanna Fowler AdultAm.
2:27 PM 547 lIrish Splash, Pamela Parker Adult Am. -
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Saturday, October 14, 2017

Dressage Arena 6

Class 312-2, First Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q -

Division 2

2:34 PM
2:42 PM
2:49 PM
2:57 PM
3:04 PM
3:12 PM
3:19 PM
3:34 PM
3:42 PM
3:49 PM
3:57 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:19 PM

793
724
758
687
553
528

723
522
627
797
626
726
516

Sponsored by Mrs. Pastures Cookies for Horses

CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong
Hiver, Mary Lide Wallace

Got The Urge, Rhiannon Hatcher
Relativity, Ava Brenengen

Annie, Jennifer Cook

Follow The Star, Ella Nuckols

- Break -

Flashfeuer, Kirsten Poole
Forgiven, Ginger Henderson
Rainsong, Jontelle Forbus
Flashdance, Melissa Gallagher
Run Riot, Liz Elliott

Gurraun Seaberi, Laurie Wallace
Harwich Dido, Matthew Marshall

Nancy Lowey at C

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
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Sunday, October 15, 2017

Anderson Coliseum (1)

Class 442b8, CBLM Championship for Fourth Level, Senior
Rider, Div B, 2018 CBLM Q

8:15 AM
8:23 AM
8:31 AM
8:39 AM
8:47 AM
8:55 AM
9:03 AM

743
668
737
647
788
717
781

Sponsored by VADA-Fredericksburg

Dakota, Jessica Jo Tate

Rose In Paris, Stephanie Collomb
Fabulous, Donna Gatchell

Giselle Ill, Alison Head

Count Of Monte Cristo, Andrea Gumrich
Dudel Dandy, Laura Whitford
Esmaltado IV, Melissa Capozzoli

- Break 9:11 AM to0 9:26 AM -
Class 4GP8, CBLM Championship for Grand Prix, 2018

Sponsored by VADA-Central
Ilvan, Barbara Strawson
Veredus, Ashley Perkins
Coronado, Christine Betz
Montana, Jessica Jo Tate
- Break -

Class 4118, CBLM Championship for Intermediare I, 2018

CBLM/GAIG Q
9:26 AM 697
9:35AM 735
9:44 AM 769
9:53AM 744

10:02 AM

CBLM/GAIG Q

10:17 AM 661
10:26 AM 656
10:35 AM 624
1044 AM 771
10:53 AM 669
11:02AM 692
11:11 AM
11221 AM 628
11:30 AM 679
11:39AM 739
11:48 AM 770
11:57 AM 740
12:05 PM
1:35PM 637
1:44PM 701
1:53PM 759
2:02PM 716
2:11PM 746
220PM 695

Sponsored by VADA-NOVA
Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski
Santiago Del Escarvido, Laine Ashker
Sichi Roca, Susan Neilson
DeLiza, Domenique Carson
Solemia, Stephanie Collomb
Vencenzo, Hailey Leishear
- Break -
Captain Morgan, Anecia Delduco
Unitas, Erin Scelba-Johnson
BR Dannys Secret+, Angelia Bean
Wispen, Christine Betz
Cantata, Bruno Greber
- Lunch Break -
Just Livingston, Carol Lippa
Willie B Irish, Robin Birk
Vong's Denver, Pia Helsted
Radiance Sf, Laura Whitford
Donatella CF, Kimberly Kobryn-Callaway
River Run Roscoe, Julianne Brownson

-12:10 PM Awards Ceremony: Classes 442b8, 442a8, 4GP8,

4T2a8

Class 4Pas8, CBLM Championship for Pas de Deux, 2018

CBLM Q

2:29 PM
2:29 PM
2:38 PM
2:38 PM
2:47 PM
2:47 PM

629
631
690
728
785
794

Sponsored by VTO Saddlery
Mazur, Lauren Kramer
Sangria, Melanie Delduco
Moby Dixon, Saskia Paul
Edwina, Imaan Saadat-Zia
Big Bear's Royal Finnegan, Molly Ryan
Zodiaco dos Pinhais, Katherine Abrams

- 3:00 pm Awards Ceremony: Classes 412b8, 4118, 412jy8, 4Pas8

Q

Q

Kari McCain at E; Anne Cizaldo at C

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Anne Cizaldo at E; Kari McCain at C

Open

Open

Open

Open

Anne Cizaldo at E; Kari McCain at C

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open S

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Open

Kari McCain at E; Anne Cizaldo at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Open
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Sunday, October 15, 2017 East Arena (2)
Class 442a8, CBLM Championship for Fourth Level, Senior Scott Peterson at E; Amy McElroy at C
Rider, Div A, 2018 CBLM Q
Sponsored by Holly Wilmoth & Kingland Farm
8:38 AM 789 Kalander Boy, Sharon Hess Adult Am.
8:46 AM 618 Fokuss, Meghan Truppner Open
8:54 AM 663 Dr. Doolittle, Karen Walsh Open
9:02 AM 600 Weltwunder, Karen Monks-Reilly Open
9:10 AM 754 Royal Pearl, Stephanie Ormston Open
9:18 AM 623 Prior VA, Anne Miller Adult Am.
9:26 AM 731 Forum's Valdano, Laura Viola Adult Am.
9:34 AM 795 Zan's Blue Frost, Katherine Abrams Open
- Break 9:42 AM to 9:57 AM -
Class 412b8, CBLM Championship for First Level, YR/Senior Amy McElroy at E; Scott Peterson at C
Rider, Div B, 2018 CBLM Q
Sponsored by VADA-SE
9:57 AM 748 Rheadora CF, Kimberly Kobryn-Callaway Open
10:04 AM 641 Bellezza FDL, Allison Spivey Open
10:12 AM 763 Bailey's Dream, Regan Walsh Open
10:19 AM 752 Pfreefall, Joanne Coleman Greene Open
10:27 AM 720 Epona WEF, Julio Mendoza Loor Open
10:34 AM 778 Eloquence M, Karen Holweck-Mulreany Adult Am.
10:42 AM 723 Flashfeuer, Kirsten Poole Open
10:49 AM 756 Gold Reflection, Abby Tymchak Adult Am.
10:57 AM - Break -
11:12 AM 631 Sangria, Melanie Delduco Open
11:19 AM 640 Gentle, Donna Gatchell Open
11:27 AM 721 Showboat, Julio Mendoza Loor Open
11:34 AM 633 Shan Joaquin, Jaclyn Sink Adult Am.
11:42 AM 620 Vine Fan De Stuken, Berbel Schreur Adult Am.
11:49 AM 777 Eclipse HM, Karen Holweck-Mulreany Adult Am.
11:57 AM 665 Rohan WWF, Kelly Foltman Adult Am.
12:04 PM 797 Flashdance, Melissa Gallagher Open
12:12 PM 798 Diamond Blaze, Ampara Visser Open
12:19 PM - Lunch Break -
1:19 PM 9681 EMR Arising, Erin Scelba-Johnson Open S
1:27 PM 722 Shooting Star, Cynthia Acker Adult Am.
1:34 PM 655 Maelstrom Aire, Alexandra Jackson Jr/Yg Rider
1:42 PM 643 Unlimited, Katherine Bounds Adult Am.
1:49 PM 9693 Willa-B, Hailey Leishear Open S
1:57 PM 650 Ashes of Roses, Ann Martin Open
2:04 PM 799 Quanto Costa, Ampara Visser Open

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



Sunday, October 15, 2017

Wiley Arena (3)

Class 450, FEI Prix St Georges - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

Sponsored by Foxden Equine

8:30 AM 781 Esmaltado IV, Melissa Capozzoli
8:39 AM 707 Lydia Il, Kimberly Schmidt

Class 452, FEI Intermediaire Il - Open & 2018 CBLM/GAIG Q

Sponsored by Riding Warehouse

8:48 AM 502 Urithmic, Mallory Chambers

Class 4T2a8, CBLM Championship for Training Level,
YR/Senior Rider, Div A, 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by VADA-SW
CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong
Dakotah Wind, Doris Westhoff
Over The Moon TLF, Catherine Humphrey
Rhapsody In Gold, Tina Parks
Lehnsritter's Legacy, Anita Brassart
RCL Apollo Hancock, Annie Trice
Golden Safira, Jennifer Neemann
Ravenswood, Jeslyn Vaughan
Bear With Me, Sarah Edwards
Absalom, Gretchen Arbeeny
Run Riot, Liz Elliott
- Break -
Equibest Starkozy G, Jenna Calcaterra
Crimin Out Loud, Stephani Morrison
Yours Truly, Heathermichelle Green
Sietze Fan De Klaster, Shanda King
Fortunate Wind, Doris Westhoff
Wallstreet Charmer, Debra Carter
11:19 AM 786 Knockout Rose, Sarah Edwards
11:27 AM 729 Daan, Sara Eberly

- Break 11:34 AM to 11:49 AM -

Class 412jy8, CBLM Championship for First Level, Junior,
2018 CBLM Q

8:57 AM 793
9:04 AM 662
9:12 AM 664
9:19 AM 636
9:27 AM 757
9:34 AM 677
9:42 AM 733
9:49 AM 727
9:57 AM 782
10:04 AM 774
10:12 AM 626
10:19 AM
10:34 AM 651
10:42 AM 605
10:49 AM 751
10:57 AM 691
11:04 AM 654
11:12 AM 779

Sponsored by MKR Design
Trueblue Goldmine, Mallory Evans
Delicatus, Paxton Kerstetter
Brigadier, Annie Urban
Sarrotti, Katrina Rowe
- Lunch Break -
Dolly, Alexandra Reece
Hiver, Mary Lide Wallace
Shirefox Cadence, Alexis Owens
Moby Dixon, Saskia Paul
Mazur, Lauren Kramer
Relativity, Ava Brenengen
World Player, Genevieve Oliver
Foreign Affair, Mallory Evans
Bodhi Red Hawk, Haley Davie

11:49 AM 767
11:57 AM 607
12:04 PM 649
12:12 PM 747
12:19 PM
1:19 PM 755
1:27 PM 724
1:34 PM 760
1:42 PM 690
1:49 PM 629
1:57 PM 687
2:04 PM 615
2:12 PM 768
2:19 PM 689

Kem Barbosa at E; Elizabeth Lewis at C

Open

Q Open

Kem Barbosa at E; Elizabeth Lewis at C

Q Open

Kem Barbosa at E; Elizabeth Lewis at C

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Elizabeth Lewis at E; Kem Barbosa at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
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Sunday, October 15, 2017

Northern Arena (4)

Class 412, First Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q

8:00 AM
8:07 AM
8:15 AM
8:22 AM
8:30 AM
8:37 AM
8:45 AM
8:52 AM
9:00 AM
9:07 AM
9:15 AM
9:22 AM
9:30 AM

799
782
562
515
715
726
550
513
689
509
694
724
783

Sponsored by Schleese Saddlery
Quanto Costa, Ampara Visser
Bear With Me, Sarah Edwards
Bella Mondo, Carol Lippa
Mississippi Storm, Kathleen Coyle
Sago Song, Chloe Meyerhoff
Gurraun Seaberi, Laurie Wallace
Eef, Dominique Haber
Eureka BBR, Lauren Fisher
Bodhi Red Hawk, Haley Davie
Favarick, Lisa Hellmer
Jackson, Michael E. Hoffman
Hiver, Mary Lide Wallace
Just A Flirt, Hannah Hill

- Break 9:37 AM to0 9:52 AM -
Class 402, Training Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q

9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:07 AM
10:15 AM
10:22 AM
10:30 AM
10:37 AM
10:45 AM
10:52 AM

751
779
545
538
648
541
534
558
9764

Sponsored by Custom Saddlery
Yours Truly, Heathermichelle Green
Wallstreet Charmer, Debra Carter
To Be Frank, Rebecca Polan
Matrix, Shira Rosenthal
Zip O Doc, Alison Head
Duke Of Perth, Michala Nathlar
Gallod Fair Lady, Robin Floyd
MMSC Souza, Hannah Ong
Right On Que, Tanya Emslie

Class 432, Third Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q

11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM

539
708
527
561
557

Sponsored by Dressage Training Online

Harlequin, Raymond Penland

Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski

St. Paddy, Chelsea Frame

RUIDOSO WOR, SARAH FULTON-SMITH
Roscoe, Carolanne Messina

- Lunch Break 11:40 AM to 12:40 PM -
Class 423, Second Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q

12:40 PM
12:48 PM
12:56 PM

1:04 PM

526
711
696
602

Sponsored by My Dressage Stats
Anky Van Weltevreden, Megan Carpenter
Gimmie Samoa Cookies, Ashley Noble
Dux, Jennifer Bryant
Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker

Class 403, Training Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q

1:12 PM
1:19 PM
1:26 PM
1:33 PM
1:40 PM
1:47 PM
1:54 PM
2:01 PM

534
541
674
538
540
556
793
642

Sponsored by Real Women Ride
Gallod Fair Lady, Robin Floyd
Duke Of Perth, Michala Nathlar
Amber Coast, Sophie-Ann Stremple
Matrix, Shira Rosenthal
Czarina, Gretchen Fieser
Marked Ruler, Huxley Greer
CMA Pop Tarrt, Hannah Ong
Hhopscotch, Allison Spivey

Janine Malone at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Janine Malone at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S

Janine Malone at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Janine Malone at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Janine Malone at C

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
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Sunday, October 15, 2017

Dressage Arena 5

Class 431, Third Level Test 1 - Open

Sponsored by Riding Warehouse
8:00 AM 548 Jimmy, Hannah Hill
8:08 AM 611 Mystical Harbor, Kimberly Clark
8:16 AM 536 Von Eric, Kristin Heilmeier-Santos
8:24 AM 555 Ghumdrop, Patricia Bona
8:32 AM 563 Rorick, Beth Gillespie

Class 421, Second Level Test 1 - Open

Sponsored by VADA-SW
8:48 AM 532 Chagall, Sara Eberly
8:55 AM 535 Fighting Minnow Tarragon, Kaitlyn Schmitt
9:03 AM 622 Emily, Judy Canavan

Class 422, Second Level Test 2 - Open & 2018 CBLM Q

Sponsored by VADA-NOVA
9:10 AM 798 Diamond Blaze, Ampara Visser
9:18 AM 561 RUIDOSO WOR, SARAH FULTON-SMITH
9:25 AM 555 Ghumdrop, Patricia Bona

Class 413, First Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q

Sponsored by VADA- Central
9:33 AM 650 Ashes of Roses, Ann Martin
9:41 AM 601 Rod's Five Star, Hannah Parker
9:49 AM 506 Mia MC, Jodie Harney
9:57 AM 553 Annie, Jennifer Cook
10:05 AM - Break -
10:20 AM 535 Fighting Minnow Tarragon, Kaitlyn Schmitt
10:28 AM 515 Mississippi Storm, Kathleen Coyle
10:36 AM 689 Bodhi Red Hawk, Haley Davie
10:44 AM 715 Sago Song, Chloe Meyerhoff
10:52 AM 556 Marked Ruler, Huxley Greer
Class 411, First Level Test 1 - Open
Sponsored by Ecogold
11:00 AM 533 Elena VI, Amanda Julius
11:07 AM 550 Eef, Dominique Haber
11:14 AM 694 Jackson, Michael E. Hoffman
11:21 AM 540 Czarina, Gretchen Fieser
11:28 AM 678 The Duke, Tami Dureka

Class 401, Training Level Test 1 - Open

Sponsored by Mendoza Dressage,LLC

11:35 AM 558 MMSC Souza, Hannah Ong
11:42 AM - Lunch Break -
12:42 PM 524 Annie, John-Devon Stremple

Class 441, Fourth Level Test 1 - Open

Sponsored by Schleese Saddlery
12:49 PM 554 Golden Guiness, Rachel Cain
12:57 PM 704 Brisk, Robin Petrasek
1:05 PM 512 Fleury, Darla Topley
1:13PM 9565 Mason, Amanda Wille

Nancy Lowey at C

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. _

Nancy Lowey at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Nancy Lowey at C

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Nancy Lowey at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open S
Nancy Lowey at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Nancy Lowey at C

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Nancy Lowey at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
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Sunday, October 15, 2017 Dressage Arena 5

Class 433, Third Level Test 3 - Open & 2018 GAIG Q Nancy Lowey at C
Sponsored by Ecogold
1:21 PM 732 Capitano, Angelia Bean Q Open
1:29 PM 666 Red Hawks Don Sargasso, Kelly McGinn Open
1:37 PM 539 Harlequin, Raymond Penland Jr/Yg Rider T
1:45 PM 708 Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski Q Open T
1:53PM 527 St Paddy, Chelsea Frame Adult Am.

L
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)

Lexington, VA

35th Annual CBLM Championships & VADA Fall Competition



